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Editor’s note: The title of this episode has changed.  
 

LELAND ASSISTS SERIAL KILLER ORSON LEROUX WITH HAVING HIS 
CONVICTION OVERTURNED, AND KRISTEN IS CALLED IN TO TESTIFY, ON 

“EVIL,” THURSDAY, JAN. 16  
 

 
 
“Justice x 2” – As Leland assists convicted serial killer Orson Leroux with having his 

conviction overturned, Kristen is called into court to testify while her daughter, Laura, undergoes 
emergency heart surgery. Also, while paying a visit to a woman in need of spiritual advice, 
David fears for his safety after witnessing her evil instincts firsthand, on EVIL, Thursday, Jan. 
16 (10:00-11:00 PM, ET/PT) on the CBS Television Network. 
 
REGULAR CAST: 
Katja Herbers (Kristen Bouchard) 
Mike Colter (David Acosta) 
Aasif Mandvi (Ben Shakir) 
Michael Emerson (Leland Townsend) 
Christine Lahti (Sheryl Luria) 
Kurt Fuller (Dr. Boggs) 
Brooklyn Shuck (Lynn Bouchard) 
Skylar Gray (Lila Bouchard) 
Maddy Crocco (Lexis Bouchard) 
Dalya Knapp (Laura Bouchard) 
 
RECURRING CAST: 
Danny Burstein (DA Lewis Cormier) 
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Patrick Brammall (Andy Bouchard) 
 
GUEST CAST: 
Darren Pettie (Orson Leroux) 
Brooke Bloom (Emily Leroux) 
Marti Matulis (George Iv/Therapist/Devil) 
Kristen Connolly (Mira Byrd) 
Dan Bittner (Dwight Ferrell) 
Emayatzy Corinealdi (Sonia Kamanzi) 
Gbenga Akinnagbe (Lando Mutabazi) 
Jordana Spiro (Ema Serpagli) 
Jayne Houdyshell (Judge Sara Carl Shire) 
Michael Hayden (Dr. Hal Docler) 
Teal Wicks (Lori) 
Derek Gaines (Stand Up Comedian) 
 
WRITTEN BY: Dewayne Darian Jones 
 
DIRECTED BY: Rob Hardy 
 
GENRE: Drama 
 
Photos are available at: https://www.viacomcbspressexpress.com/cbs-
entertainment/shows/evil/about 
 
Official CBS website: https://www.cbs.com/shows/evil/ 
 
CHEAT TWEET: Leland assists a convicted serial killer with having his conviction 
overturned, and Kristen is called in to testify. Also, David fears for his safety after he witnesses 
a woman’s evil instincts 1st hand @Evil 10pm 1/16 http://bit.ly/2R2ZCBu  
 
CBS Twitter: @cbstweet   
 
Evil Twitter: @Evil  
 
Instagram: @EvilCBS 
 
Cast on social: 
 
Katja Herbers Twitter: @katjaherbers Instagram: @katjaherbers 
Mike Colter Twitter: @realmikecolter Instagram: @realmikecolter 
Aasif Mandvi Twitter: @aasif Instagram: @aasif 
Michael Emerson Twitter: @MichaelEmerson N/A 
Christine Lahti Twitter: @ChristineALahti N/A 
Kurt Fuller  Twitter: @TheKurtFuller N/A 
Brooklyn Schuck N/A Instagram: @brooklynshuck 
Skylar Gray N/A Instagram: @theskylargray 
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Maddy Crocco N/A Instagram: @maddy_crocco_official 
Dalya Knapp N/A Instagram: @dalyaknapp 
 

* * * 
 

Press Contacts:  
Amy Miller 212-975-4757 amy.miller@cbs.com 

Elizabeth Rolnik 212-975-1553 elizabeth.rolnik@cbs.com 
Dio McCollin 212-975-2117 Dio.mccollin@cbs.com 
 
Photo Contacts: 
Meagan McLaughlin 212-975-7518 mcmclaughlin@cbs.com               
Gail Schulman 212-975-0897 gail.schulman@cbs.com 
Kathleen Holloway 212-975-8533 kholloway@cbs.com  
Gaye Ann Bruno 818-655-1542 gayeann.bruno@cbs.com  
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